GP220324

Page 1 of 10

METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 22 March, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 19 March, 2024 8:30 am

GPC22032411 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)

Prizemoney: $9,360.00 - 1st - $5,154.66, 2nd - $1,568.81, 3rd - $851.64, 4th - $582.70, 5th - $358.59, Unplaced - $150.00.

3YO+ L5$ LESS THAN $12,000

(CONCESSIONS L5$ LESS THAN $13,500)

NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Start Level 11+ Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Win Level 8+ Last 5 Starts

ALSO ELIGIBLE HWOE $40,000+ with a Max Start Level LESS THAN 13 AND a Max Win Level LESS THAN 8 that have been Preferred Eligible Acceptors, other
than Late Nominations, for the L5$ LESS THAN $20,000 race at THIS meeting and who have not gained a start at this meeting.
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

Claim

(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2130 metres.

Trainer

(Race Level 8)

Driver

Eligibilty

L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)
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Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 19 March 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.

ADVANTAGE NZ /L7 (19,125.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts NS  13,448.36 FT Engaged PINJARA 18/03/2024 /
(1-GPC22032411),(2-GPM22032408)

LOUIE LEBEAU NZ /L7 (19,125.00) Callan Suvaljko Callan Suvaljko 11,721.81 FT

CABSAV / L4 (7,875.00) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 10,602.90 FT (1-GPM22032403),(2-GPC22032411)

HES NEVER BEEN BETA NZ /L7 (22,124.00) Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 9,701.67 FT (1-GPC22032411),(2-GPM22032403)

TUX AND TAILS / L10 (54,712.16) Lang Inwood No Driver Listed 9,591.43 FT

WALL STREET GIRL /L7 (23,616.74) Debra Lewis Jocelyn Young 8,262.94 FT (1-GPM22032404),(2-GPC22032411),(3-GPM220

AZTERIAN /L9 (33,825.00) Nathan Turvey Corey Peterson 7,469.88 FT ?1%205222032411),(2-GPM22032408)

BRAMANTE STEPS / L8 (25,937.50) Murray Lindau Kyle Harper 6,456.30 FT (1-GPM22032408),(2-GPC22032411)

CHACO EAGLE /L3 (4,500.00) Tonia Stampalia Vance Stampalia 6,446.88 FT (1-GPM22032403),(2-GPC22032411)

BEE JAYS BOY /L8 (30,260.99) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 6,420.39 FT (1-GPM22032408),(2-GPC22032411),(3-GPM220

ACOLTNAMEDSU / L10 (42,837.88) Grace Inwood Shannon Suvaljko 6,395.95 FT ?12-21:():22032411),(2-GPM22032408),(3-GPM220

241

ROCKABALL NZ /113 (89,436.75) Caris Hamilton-Smith Micheal Ferguson 6,314.84 FT ?1-6;)():22032411),(2-GPM22032410)

DUTY BOUND NZ /L9 (35,160.00) Jemma Hayman Chris Voak 6,136.95 FT (1-GPC22032411),(2-GPM22032408)

GOV STARZZZ / L7 (21,660.62) Cliff Woodworth Trent Wheeler 5,911.86 FT (1-GPM22032408),(2-GPC22032411)

SOUND WAVE /L9 (33,014.12) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 5,697.90 FT (1-GPC22032411),(2-GPM22032408)

THOMSON BAY /L13 (99,101.62) Hayden Reeves No Driver Listed NS  5,387.01 FT (1-GPC22032411),(2-GPM22032410)

CAVALRY CALL /L12 (79,985.00) Peter Tilbrook Shannon Suvaljko 5,019.47 FT

ADDA SPOILT MAJOR / L10 (43,866.30) Jan Milentis Shannon Suvaljko 4,900.99 FT (1-GPM22032410),(2-GPM22032414),(3-GPC220

NAME IN LIGHTS / L7 (22,750.00) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 4,896.03 FT ?12-‘(1.;1;()‘,22032411),(2-GPM22032410)

ALTA QUEEN /L9 (34,624.00) Chris King Kyle Symington 4,473.49 FT (1-GPC22032411),(2-GPM22032404)

ILLAWONG MUSTANG / L9 (39,441.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 3,979.81 FT (1-GPM22032408),(2-GPM22032410),(3-GPC220

BATAVIA BLACKHOLE / L9 (38,442.75) Hayden Reeves No Driver Listed 3,885.13 FT 4

AMERICAN BULLITT /L10 (52,693.12) Sonia Zucchiatti Chris Lewis 3,870.91 FT (1-GPM22032412),(2-GPM22032410),(3-GPM220
32409),(4-GPC22032411)

BELLEZZA NERA / L8 (29,225.24) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 3,675.38 FT (1-GPM22032408),(2-GPC22032411),(3-GPM220

IDEAL TOMADO NZ /L9 (34,399.00) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 3,523.42 FT ?12-‘(131:2:22032411),(Z-GPM22032408),(3-GPM220

241

GEE SMITH / L11 (63,995.50) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 3,407.30 FT (31 -G:é22032411),(2-GPM22032410)

BEYOND BLING / L9 (33,023.00) Lang Inwood No Driver Listed 3,105.36 FT

LUKE ATTACK / L6 (15,750.00) David Simmonds Gary Hall Jnr 2,601.51 FT Engaged PINJARA 18/03/2024 /
(1-GPC22032413),(2-GPM22032410),(3-GPC220
32411)

LET IT LINGA / L10 (41,985.00) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 2,249.78 FT (1-GPM22032410),(2-GPC22032411)

IFEEL SIKDARL /L10 (51,404.99) Ryan Cummins No Driver Listed 2,022.08 FT

LITTLE BITOF FUN /L9 (38,825.78) Julie O'Neill Deni Roberts 1,884.34 FT (1-GPC22032411),(2-GPM22032408),(3-GPC220

FREE WHEELING / L9 (37,782.75) Craig Abercromby Callan Suvaljko 1,803.10 FT 4

ALFA PRINCE / L10 (45,108.16) Shane Young Shane Young 1,167.18 FT

BALTIC ACE NZ /L10 (52,212.50) Tracy Reay Emily Suvaljko 1,047.56 FT (1-GPM22032410),(2-GPC22032411)

MEGA MACH / L8 (25,522.25) Jason Woodworth Aiden De Campo 971.36 FT (1-GPC22032413),(2-GPM22032412),(3-GPC220

35

32411)
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Page 2 of 10
METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 22 March, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 19 March, 2024 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPC22032413 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $9,360.00 - 1st - $5,154.66, 2nd - $1,568.81, 3rd - $851.64, 4th - $582.70, 5th - $358.59, Unplaced - $150.00.
3YO+ L5$ LESS THAN $8,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LESS THAN $9,500)
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Start Level 9+ Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Win Level 6+ Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses Placed (2nd or 3rd) once or more in their last 3 Starts in a Race Level 8 or higher race.
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.
(Race Level 6)
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hep & Nominations

Claim Trainer Driver Eligibilty ~ L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 19 March 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already
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nominated.

MISTER LINTON / L3 (5,624.25) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 7,173.47 FT (1-GPC22032413),(2-GPM22032403)

EUSTON FLYER /L12 (74,213.00) Matthew Scott Chris Lewis 6,153.76 FT

TRITTRITTBANGBANG / L9 (38,938.00) Matthew Scott Gary Hall Jnr 5,303.94 FT

MY LITTLE BIG MAN NZ /L8 (27,000.00) Giles Inwood Chris Voak 4,685.70 FT (1-GPC22032413),(2-GPM22032408)

CROWDED REACTOR /L9 (39,017.50) Hayden Reeves No Driver Listed 4,327.85 FT

SHOOT THROUGH NZ /L7 (21,216.00) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 4,277.89 FT (1-GPC22032413),(2-GPM22032410)

MADDY ROCKS / L6 (13,500.00) Kevin Nolan Callan Suvaljko 3,989.26 FT (1-GPC22032413),(2-GPM22032404)

IMPRESSIVE SIGNS / L9 (35,761.65) Ivan Miles Mitchell Miller 3,885.13 FT

EYE BETTER /L8 (28,023.75) Lang Inwood No Driver Listed 3,796.21 FT

GOTA GOOD WARHOL / L7 (19,955.25) Hayden Reeves No Driver Listed 3,524.51 FT

LUCAPELO /L8 (28,125.00) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 3,503.29 FT

GORDON /L8 (29,024.56) Will Viemmix Corey Peterson 2,728.71 FT (1-GPC22032413),(2-GPM22032408)

LUKE ATTACK / L6 (15,750.00) David Simmonds Gary Hall Jnr 2,601.51 FT Engaged PINJARA 18/03/2024 /
(1-GPC22032413),(2-GPM22032410),(3-GPC220
32411)

JOHNNY LOMBO / L7 (21,459.25) Giles Inwood Aiden De Campo 2,585.99 FT

MADDY MADDY /L8 (29,058.50) Hayden Reeves No Driver Listed 2,301.46 FT

PRIDDAH / L5 (9,076.25) Garry Butler No Driver Listed 2,168.81 FT

FIREPLAY /L7 (19,076.00) Russell Eddy Mitchell Miller 2,105.70 FT

JUSTLIKE TURBO / L9 (33,226.74) Robert Abercromby No Driver Listed 2,052.99 FT

LITTLE BITOF FUN /L9 (38,825.78) Julie O'Neill Deni Roberts NS  1,884.34 FT (1-GPC22032411),(2-GPM22032408),(3-GPC220

SEEKNYOUSHALLFIND / L8 (26,467.00) Julie O'Neill Deni Roberts 1,868.82 FT 241

STREET APPEAL NZ /L11 (65,302.00) Callan Suvaljko Callan Suvaljko 1,599.88 FT

FIORD /L7 (20,510.28) Warren Robinson Dylan Egerton-Green 1,391.29 FT

MEGA MACH /L8 (25,522.25) Jason Woodworth Aiden De Campo 971.36 FT (1-GPC22032413),(2-GPM22032412),(3-GPC220

SISTER ACT NZ /L7 (19,114.00) Matthew Scott No Driver Listed 828.53 FT 4

24

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM22032401 2YO MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $21,000.00 - 1st - $12,180.00, 2nd - $3,780.00, 3rd - $1,942.50, 4th - $997.50, 5th - $630.00, Unplaced - $210.00.
2YO 2YO OPEN
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 5). PBD/HWOE. 1730 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations

L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Claim Trainer Driver Eligibilty

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 19 March 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already
nominated.

1 CAPTAIN PAPRIKA /L2 (1,125.00)
2 DAMAGE DONE /L1 (0.00)

5,304.66 FT
1,009.65 FT

Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green

Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 22 March, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 19 March, 2024 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

Claim

GPM22032402 3YO FILLIES MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $21,000.00 - 1st - $12,180.00, 2nd - $3,780.00, 3rd - $1,942.50, 4th - $997.50, 5th - $630.00, Unplaced - $210.00.

Trainer

3YO Fillies
3YO OPEN

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 7). RBD. 2130 metres.

Driver

Eligibilty ~ L5%

Hecp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)
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nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 19 March 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

WATER LOU / L9 (32,625.00)
XCEPTIONAL ARMA /L8 (30,375.00)
COPY CAT QUEEN /L5 (9,000.00)
IN AWINKNZ /L5 (11,250.00)
LENORA JANE / L4 (6,750.00)
RELATIVELY ARMA /L2 (1,874.75)
BELLES WHISPER /L2 (1,125.00)
ROCK ROSIE ROCK /L3 (3,375.00)
LUNETTA /L1 (0.00)

9

Mike Reed

Colin Brown

Aiden De Campo

G F JBond, S A Bond
Kim Prentice

Colin Brown

Brian Clemens
Jocelyn Young
Robert Abercromby

Shannon Suvaljko
Maddison Brown
Aiden De Campo
Deni Roberts
Mitchell Miller
Maddison Brown
Ryan Warwick
Jocelyn Young

Callan Suvaljko

60,310.80
32,645.25
20,618.47
16,255.36
12,447.51
8,542.60
7,507.93
2,642.51
2,301.46

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

GPM22032403 PREUX CHEVALIER 4YO CLASSIC (G3) MS PACE (MS)

Prizemoney: $50,000.00 - 1st - $29,000.00, 2nd - $9,000.00, 3rd - $4,625.00, 4th - $2,375.00, 5th - $1,500.00, Unplaced - $500.00.

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

Claim

Trainer

4YO 4YO OPEN

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 9). RBD. 2536 metres.

Driver

Eligibilty ~ L5%

Hecp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)
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Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 19 March 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
SKYLOU NZ /L9 (37,125.00) Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 137,415.42 FT (1-GPM22032403),(2-GPM22032412),(3-GPM220
NEVER ENDING / L11 (57,375.00) Justin Prentice Gary Hall Jnr 121,217.45 FT ?12-2):&22032403),(2-GPM22032415)
HOTLY PURSUED / L11 (61,875.00) Murray Lindau Kyle Harper 60,116.99 FT
MISTER SMARTEE NZ /L8 (29,250.00) Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 59,486.62 FT (1-GPM22032403),(2-GPM22032408)
IM THE BLACK FLASH NZ / L9 (39,375.00) Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 51,328.26 FT (1-GPM22032403),(2-GPM22032412),(3-GPM220
LUSAKA NZ /L10 (46,125.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 25,017.31 FT ?12—2;&22032414),(2—GPM22032403)
SKYLORD /L8 (28,125.00) Jocelyn Young Jocelyn Young 24,294.84 FT
ALL IS WELL /L10 (49,416.12) Kat Warwick Chris Lewis 19,349.55 FT
STORM THE BEACH NZ / L6 (12,375.00) Katie Howlett Chris Voak 15,463.98 FT
FRANCO MECCA NZ /L8 (27,749.00) Matthew Scott Chris Voak 11,790.60 FT (1-GPM22032403),(2-GPM22032408)
CABSAV / L4 (7,875.00) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 10,602.90 FT (1-GPM22032403),(2-GPC22032411)
CALLMEWHATUWANT / L6 (16,499.00) Brad Lynn No Driver Listed 10,404.22 FT (1-GPM22032410),(2-GPM22032403)
HES NEVER BEEN BETA NZ / L7 (22,124.00) Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 9,701.67 FT (1-GPC22032411),(2-GPM22032403)
MISTER LINTON / L3 (5,624.25) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 7,173.47 FT (1-GPC22032413),(2-GPM22032403)
CHACO EAGLE /L3 (4,500.00) Tonia Stampalia Vance Stampalia 6,446.88 FT (1-GPM22032403),(2-GPC22032411)

15
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 22 March, 2024
ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 19 March, 2024 8:30 am
GPM22032404 3YO+ FILLIES & MARES MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $27,000.00 - 1st - $15,660.00, 2nd - $4,860.00, 3rd - $2,497.50, 4th - $1,282.50, 5th - $810.00, Unplaced - $270.00.
3YO+ Fillies & Mares
FFA OPEN F&M
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 13). PBD/L5$. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations
Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Claim Trainer Driver L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)
Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 19 March 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already
nominated.
1 TURN THE PAGE NZ/L10 (42,750.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 57,981.06 FT
2 BEYOND THE SEA/L11 (59,028.62) Murray Lindau Kyle Harper 24,544.58 FT (1-GPM22032404),(2-GPM22032414),(3-GPM220
32409)
3 MIGHTHAVTIME NZ /L10 (47,737.50) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 15,728.63 FT
4 IMA TINY DANCER /L7 (24,750.00) John Guagliardo Maddison Brown 13,414.47 FT
5 WALL STREET GIRL /L7 (23,616.74) Debra Lewis Jocelyn Young 8,262.94 FT (1-GPM22032404),(2-GPC22032411),(3-GPM220
32408)
6 SHEHADI /L9 (33,344.00) Luke Edwards Shannon Suvaljko 6,800.78 FT (1-GPM22032408),(2-GPM22032404)
7 MALAKIE /L7 (21,110.00) Simon Lowings Kyle Symington 6,007.89 FT (1-GPM22032408),(2-GPM22032404)
8 ALTA QUEEN /L9 (34,624.00) Chris King Kyle Symington 4,473.49 FT (1-GPC22032411),(2-GPM22032404)
9 MADDY ROCKS /L6 (13,500.00) Kevin Nolan Callan Suvaljko 3,989.26 FT (1-GPC22032413),(2-GPM22032404)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 22 March, 2024
ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 19 March, 2024 8:30 am
GPM22032408 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $21,000.00 - 1st - $12,180.00, 2nd - $3,780.00, 3rd - $1,942.50, 4th - $997.50, 5th - $630.00, Unplaced - $210.00.
3YO+ L7/9 HWOE LESS THAN $40,000
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)
NOT ELIGIBLE 4YO+ HWOE LESS THAN $18,500
NOT ELIGIBLE 3YO HWOE LESS THAN $25,000
ALSO ELIGIBLE 4YO+ HWOE $40,000+ WITH ZERO (0) Wins in races with a stake of $14,400+ as a 3YO or Older.
Preference To L8+ (HWOE $25,000+)
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 9). RBD. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hep & Nominations
Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Claim Trainer Driver L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 19 March 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE
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nominated.

SKYLOU NZ /L9 (37,125.00) Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 137,415.42 FT (1-GPM22032403),(2-GPM22032412),(3-GPM220
32408)

MISTER SMARTEE NZ /L8 (29,250.00) Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 59,486.62 FT (1-GPM22032403),(2-GPM22032408)

IM THE BLACK FLASH NZ /L9 (39,375.00) Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 51,328.26 FT (1-GPM22032403),(2-GPM22032412),(3-GPM220
32408)

IRA POOLE NZ /L9 (34,237.50) Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 27,951.12 FT

MIKI JET NZ (LATE MIKI NOEL NZ) /L8 (31,011.50) Gary Hall Jnr Gary Hall Jnr 17,884.43 FT

GALAXY WARRIOR / L9 (36,000.00) Simon Lowings Kyle Symington 15,085.13 FT

TERROR IN TEXAS / L8 (29,255.80) Garry Butler No Driver Listed 13,581.41 FT (1-GPM22032408),(2-GPM22032410)

FRANCO MECCA NZ /L8 (27,749.00) Matthew Scott Chris Voak 11,790.60 FT (1-GPM22032403),(2-GPM22032408)

GREGARMY / L10 (45,217.00) Craig Abercromby Callan Suvaljko 11,022.12 FT

AZTERIAN /L9 (33,825.00) Nathan Turvey Corey Peterson 7,469.88 FT (1-GPC22032411),(2-GPM22032408)

YANKEE LINCOLN NZ/L10 (47,887.50) Peter Tilbrook Chris Voak 7,369.97 FT (1-GPM22032408),(2-GPM22032410),(3-GPM220
32412)

SHEHADI / L9 (33,344.00) Luke Edwards Shannon Suvaljko 6,800.78 FT (1-GPM22032408),(2-GPM22032404)

BRAMANTE STEPS /L8 (25,937.50) Murray Lindau Kyle Harper 6,456.30 FT (1-GPM22032408),(2-GPC22032411)

BEE JAYS BOY / L8 (30,260.99) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 6,420.39 FT (1-GPM22032408),(2-GPC22032411),(3-GPM220
32410)

ACOLTNAMEDSU / L10 (42,837.88) Grace Inwood Shannon Suvaljko 6,395.95 FT (1-GPC22032411),(2-GPM22032408),(3-GPM220
32410)

DUTY BOUND NZ /L9 (35,160.00) Jemma Hayman Chris Voak 6,136.95 FT (1-GPC22032411),(2-GPM22032408)

BURGHLEY SHARD NZ /L9 (39,666.42) Callan Suvaljko Callan Suvaljko 5,908.56 FT (1-GPM22032410),(2-GPM22032408)

SOUND WAVE /L9 (33,014.12) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 5,697.90 FT (1-GPC22032411),(2-GPM22032408)

MY LITTLE BIG MAN NZ /L8 (27,000.00) Giles Inwood No Driver Listed 4,685.70 FT (1-GPC22032413),(2-GPM22032408)

ILLAWONG MUSTANG / L9 (39,441.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 3,979.81 FT (1-GPM22032408),(2-GPM22032410),(3-GPC220
32411)

BELLEZZA NERA /L8 (29,225.24) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 3,675.38 FT (1-GPM22032408),(2-GPC22032411),(3-GPM220
32410)

IDEAL TOMADO NZ /L9 (34,399.00) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 3,5623.42 FT (1-GPC22032411),(2-GPM22032408),(3-GPM220
32410)

FEELING ACES / L10 (54,757.92) Matthew Scott Chris Voak 3,210.08 FT (1-GPM22032408),(2-GPM22032410),(3-GPM220
32412)

POST GAME / L9 (38,482.50) Jemma Hayman Chris Voak 3,170.48 FT

GORDON / L8 (29,024.56) Will Viemmix Corey Peterson 2,728.71 FT (1-GPC22032413),(2-GPM22032408)

LITTLE BITOF FUN /L9 (38,825.78) Julie O'Neill Deni Roberts 1,884.34 FT (1-GPC22032411),(2-GPM22032408),(3-GPC220
32413)

DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE

ADVANTAGE NZ /L7 (19,125.00) G F J Bond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 13,448.36 FT Engaged PINJARA 18/03/2024 /
(1-GPC22032411),(2-GPM22032408)

WALL STREET GIRL /L7 (23,616.74) Debra Lewis Jocelyn Young 8,262.94 FT (1-GPM22032404),(2-GPC22032411),(3-GPM220
32408)

THE WILDCARD / L7 (24,524.62) David Young Aiden De Campo 7,941.02 FT

MALAKIE / L7 (21,110.00) Simon Lowings Kyle Symington 6,007.89 FT (1-GPM22032408),(2-GPM22032404)

GOV STARZZZ / L7 (21,660.62) Cliff Woodworth Trent Wheeler 5,911.86 FT (1-GPM22032408),(2-GPC22032411)

WASA HEAT SEEKER NZ / L7 (20,250.00) Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 3,981.61 FT

32
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 22 March, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 19 March, 2024 8:30 am

GPM22032409 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $21,000.00 - 1st - $12,180.00, 2nd - $3,780.00, 3rd - $1,942.50, 4th - $997.50, 5th - $630.00, Unplaced - $210.00.
3YO+ L5$ LESS THAN $25,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LESS THAN $27,500)
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Start Level 15+ Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Win Level 12+ Last 5 Starts
Preference to HWOE $40,000+
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.
(Race Level 12)
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hep & Nominations
Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Claim Trainer Driver Eligibilty — L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 19 March 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1 BEYOND THE SEA/L11 (59,028.62) Murray Lindau Kyle Harper 24,544 .58 FT (1-GPM22032404),(2-GPM22032414),(3-GPM220
32409)

2 MISTER MONTBLANC / L10 (49,875.00) Annie Belton Shannon Suvaljko 19,091.39 FT (1-GPM22032412),(2-GPM22032414),(3-GPM220
32409)

3 SOLESSEO MATUCA /L11 (59,662.50) Gary Hall Jnr Gary Hall Jnr 17,492.33 FT (1-GPM22032409),(2-GPM22032414)

4 WATTS UP SUNSHINE / L13 (89,165.47) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 14,236.20 FT Engaged PINJARA 18/03/2024 /
(1-GPM22032409),(2-GPM22032412),(3-GPM220
32414),(4-GPM22032415)

5 ACUTONZ/L12(82,172.50) Chris Phatouros Kyle Symington 13,587.47 FT (1-GPM22032409),(2-GPM22032412),(3-GPM220
32414),(4-GPM22032415)

6 GETN WIGGY WITHIT NZ /L11 (59,400.00) Ron Huston Chris Voak 7,176.74 FT (1-GPM22032410),(2-GPM22032409),(3-GPM220
32414)

7 MIDDLEPAGE /L13 (96,973.78) Lindsay Harper Lindsay Harper 4,672.80 FT (1-GPM22032409),(2-GPM22032412)

8 AMERICAN BULLITT /L10 (52,693.12) Sonia Zucchiatti Chris Lewis 3,870.91 FT (1-GPM22032412),(2-GPM22032410),(3-GPM220

32409),(4-GPC22032411)
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Page 7 of 10
METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 22 March, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 19 March, 2024 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM22032410 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $19,000.00 - 1st - $11,020.00, 2nd - $3,420.00, 3rd - $1,757.50, 4th - $902.50, 5th - $570.00, Unplaced - $190.00.
3YO+ L5$ LESS THAN $20,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LESS THAN $22,500)
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Start Level 13+ Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Win Level 10+ Last 5 Starts
Preference to HWOE $40,000+
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 10)
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 1730 metres.
Other Engagements
Hep & Nominations
L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Claim Trainer Driver Eligibilty

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 19 March 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
MEETS RACE PREFERENCE
1 ROCKNROLL SASS /L10 (43,921.98) Nathan Turvey Gary Hall Jnr 13,088.36 FT
2 HENWOOD BAY /L12 (81,176.70) Errol Ashcroft Kyle Harper 9,512.68 FT
3 YANKEE LINCOLN NZ/L10 (47,887.50) Peter Tilbrook Chris Voak 7,369.97 FT (1-GPM22032408),(2-GPM22032410),(3-GPM220
32412)
4 GETN WIGGY WITHIT NZ / L11 (59,400.00) Ron Huston Chris Voak 7,176.74 FT (1-GPM22032410),(2-GPM22032409),(3-GPM220
32414)
5 LETS GET ROCKIN/L10 (54,849.94) Nathan Turvey Corey Peterson 6,672.66 FT
6 ACOLTNAMEDSU /L10 (42,837.88) Grace Inwood Shannon Suvaljko 6,395.95 FT (1-GPC22032411),(2-GPM22032408),(3-GPM220
32410)
7 ROCKABALL NZ/L13(89,436.75) Caris Hamilton-Smith Micheal Ferguson 6,314.84 FT (1-GPC22032411),(2-GPM22032410)
8 LAMANDIER /L10 (52,551.00) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 5,907.06 FT (1-GPM22032410),(2-GPM22032412),(3-GPM220
32414)
9 THOMSON BAY /L13 (99,101.62) Hayden Reeves No Driver Listed 5,387.01 FT (1-GPC22032411),(2-GPM22032410)
10 DOC HOLLIDAY NZ /112 (77,533.25) Luke Edwards Kyle Symington 5,224.10 FT (1-GPM22032410),(2-GPM22032412)
11 ADDA SPOILT MAJOR/L10 (43,866.30) Jan Milentis Shannon Suvaljko 4,900.99 FT (1-GPM22032410),(2-GPM22032414),(3-GPC220
32411)
12 AMERICAN BULLITT / L10 (52,693.12) Sonia Zucchiatti Chris Lewis 3,870.91 FT (1-GPM22032412),(2-GPM22032410),(3-GPM220
32409),(4-GPC22032411)
13 GEE SMITH /L11 (63,995.50) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 3,407.30 FT (1-GPC22032411),(2-GPM22032410)
14 FEELING ACES /L10 (54,757.92) Matthew Scott Chris Voak 3,210.08 FT (1-GPM22032408),(2-GPM22032410),(3-GPM220
32412)
15 LETIT LINGA /L10 (41,985.00) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 2,249.78 FT (1-GPM22032410),(2-GPC22032411)
16 BALTIC ACE NZ/L10 (52,212.50) Tracy Reay Emily Suvaljko 1,047.56 FT (1-GPM22032410),(2-GPC22032411)
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
17 TERROR IN TEXAS /L8 (29,255.80) Garry Butler No Driver Listed 13,581.41 FT (1-GPM22032408),(2-GPM22032410)
18 CALLMEWHATUWANT /L6 (16,499.00) Brad Lynn No Driver Listed 10,404.22 FT (1-GPM22032410),(2-GPM22032403)
19 BEE JAYS BOY /L8 (30,260.99) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 6,420.39 FT (1-GPM22032408),(2-GPC22032411),(3-GPM220
32410)
20 BURGHLEY SHARD NZ /L9 (39,666.42) Callan Suvaljko Callan Suvaljko 5,908.56 FT (1-GPM22032410),(2-GPM22032408)
21 NAME IN LIGHTS / L7 (22,750.00) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 4,896.03 FT (1-GPC22032411),(2-GPM22032410)
22 SHOOT THROUGH NZ /L7 (21,216.00) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 4,277.89 FT (1-GPC22032413),(2-GPM22032410)
23 ILLAWONG MUSTANG / L9 (39,441.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 3,979.81 FT (1-GPM22032408),(2-GPM22032410),(3-GPC220
32411)
24 BELLEZZA NERA /L8 (29,225.24) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 3,675.38 FT (1-GPM22032408),(2-GPC22032411),(3-GPM220
32410)
25 IDEAL TOMADO NZ /L9 (34,399.00) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 3,5623.42 FT (1-GPC22032411),(2-GPM22032408),(3-GPM220
32410)
26 LUKE ATTACK /L6 (15,750.00) David Simmonds Gary Hall Jnr 2,601.51 FT Engaged PINJARA 18/03/2024 /

26

(1-GPC22032413),(2-GPM22032410),(3-GPC220
32411)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 22 March, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 19 March, 2024 8:30 am

GPM22032412 3YO+ CONDITIONED SS PACE (SS)
Prizemoney: $23,000.00 - 1st - $13,340.00, 2nd - $4,140.00, 3rd - $2,127.50, 4th - $1,092.50, 5th - $690.00, Unplaced - $230.00.
3YO+ L10/11+ CONDITIONED STAND
(NO CONCESSIONS)

NOT ELIGIBLE 4YO+ HWOE LESS THAN $18,500

NOT ELIGIBLE 3YO HWOE LESS THAN $25,000
Preference to L10+ (HWOE $40,000+)
MAXIMUM BACK MARK 60 METRES

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.
(Race Level 11%)

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

*The assigned Race level is taken from the Handicap Mark that your horse starts from.. RBD. 2503 metres.

Claim Trainer

Driver

Eligibilty

L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 19 March 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1
2

15
16
17

18

19

nominated.

HECTOR NZ/L11 (68,374.00) Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 58,649.90 FT (1-GPM22032412),(2-GPM22032414)

STEEL THE SHOW NZ /L13 (98,905.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 52,925.40 10 (1-GPM22032412),(2-GPM22032415),(3-GPM220
32414)

IDEAL AGENT NZ /L15 (131,967.75) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 47,654.40 20 Engaged PINJARA 18/03/2024 /
(1-GPM22032415),(2-GPM22032412)

IMA FIVESTAR GENERAL NZ /L13 (99,502.50) Robbie Williams Robbie Williams 29,264.40 10 (1-GPM22032414),(2-GPM22032415),(3-GPM220
32412)

LUCCA NZ/L10 (50,462.50) Bill Hayes Bill Hayes 23,165.24 FT

ARDENS HORIZON NZ / L12 (78,066.12) Callan Suvaljko Callan Suvaljko 21,035.04 10

MISTER MONTBLANC / L10 (49,875.00) Annie Belton Shannon Suvaljko 19,091.39 FT (1-GPM22032412),(2-GPM22032414),(3-GPM220
32409)

NAVY STREET / L10 (42,369.87) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 14,730.23 FT

WATTS UP SUNSHINE / L13 (89,165.47) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 14,236.20 10 Engaged PINJARA 18/03/2024 /
(1-GPM22032409),(2-GPM22032412),(3-GPM220
32414),(4-GPM22032415)

ACUTO NZ/L12 (82,172.50) Chris Phatouros Kyle Symington 13,587.47 10 (1-GPM22032409),(2-GPM22032412),(3-GPM220
32414),(4-GPM22032415)

HAMPTON BANNER NZ /L15 (124,674.00) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 12,838.80 20 (1-GPM22032412),(2-GPM22032415),(3-GPM220
32414)

FLEUR DU MAQUIS / L10 (49,041.71) Bianca Ashcroft Kyle Harper 7,385.43 FT

YANKEE LINCOLN NZ /L10 (47,887.50) Peter Tilbrook Chris Voak 7,369.97 FT (1-GPM22032408),(2-GPM22032410),(3-GPM220
32412)

LAMANDIER / L10 (52,551.00) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 5,907.06 FT (1-GPM22032410),(2-GPM22032412),(3-GPM220
32414)

DOC HOLLIDAY NZ /L12 (77,533.25) Luke Edwards Shannon Suvaljko 5,224.10 10 (1-GPM22032410),(2-GPM22032412)

MIDDLEPAGE /L13 (96,973.78) Lindsay Harper Lindsay Harper 4,672.80 10 (1-GPM22032409),(2-GPM22032412)

AMERICAN BULLITT /L10 (52,693.12) Sonia Zucchiatti Chris Lewis 3,870.91 FT (1-GPM22032412),(2-GPM22032410),(3-GPM220
32409),(4-GPC22032411)

FEELING ACES / L10 (54,757.92) Matthew Scott Chris Voak 3,210.08 FT (1-GPM22032408),(2-GPM22032410),(3-GPM220
32412)

DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE

SKYLOU NZ /L9 (37,125.00) Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 137,415.42 FT (1-GPM22032403),(2-GPM22032412),(3-GPM220
32408)

IM THE BLACK FLASH NZ /L9 (39,375.00) Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 51,328.26 FT (1-GPM22032403),(2-GPM22032412),(3-GPM220
32408)

VENTURA NZ /L9 (34,875.00) Nathan Turvey Gary Hall Jnr NS 20,768.64 FT

CHEDDAR IS BETTER / L9 (36,727.30) Shane Quadrio Shannon Suvaljko 3,626.61 FT

MEGA MACH / L8 (25,522.25) Jason Woodworth Aiden De Campo 971.36 FT (1-GPC22032413),(2-GPM22032412),(3-GPC220

23

32411)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 22 March, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 19 March, 2024 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM22032414 4YO+ DIVIDED STAKES MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $23,000.00 - 1st - $13,340.00, 2nd - $4,140.00, 3rd - $2,127.50, 4th - $1,092.50, 5th - $690.00, Unplaced - $230.00.
4YO+ 4YO+ DIVIDED STAKES L10+ (MAX RL14)

NO CONCESSION CLAIMS
NE HWOE Less Than $40,000

In the event of multiple races being drawn from this code the fields will be divided where possible on HWOE Levels.

Race Level will be assigned depending on the stakes of each race.

($25,000 - RL14, $23,000 - RL11). PBD/L. 2130 metres.

Claim Trainer

Driver

L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 19 March 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1
2
3

15
16
17
18
19
20

21

22

23
24
25

26
27

28

29

TRICKY MIKI/L15 (106,781.62)
HECTOR NZ/L11 (68,374.00)
STEEL THE SHOW NZ /113 (98,905.00)

HOPPYS WAY NZ/L11 (58,683.37)
TENZING BROMAC NZ /L15 (102,605.73)
IMA FIVESTAR GENERAL NZ /L13 (99,502.50)

THE MIKI TAKER / L11 (57,653.62)
REGAL CHEVAL / L12 (73,398.50)
LUSAKA NZ / L10 (46,125.00)
BEYOND THE SEA/L11 (59,028.62)

SOHO DOW JONES / L11 (67,237.50)

ARMA XFACTOR / L11 (62,995.87)
FINVARRA /L15 (108,828.36)
MISTER MONTBLANC / L10 (49,875.00)

EL CHEMA NZ /L12 (71,746.42)
BLITZEMBYE NZ/L15 (110,368.75)
SOLESSEO MATUCA / L11 (59,662.50)
OCTOBER REIGN / L11 (66,381.50)
JACK FARTHING NZ /L15 (138,396.50)
WATTS UP SUNSHINE / L13 (89,165.47)

ACUTO NZ /112 (82,172.50)
HAMPTON BANNER NZ / L15 (124,674.00)

CORDERO / L12 (82,031.20)
SOHO SANTORINI/ L10 (45,125.00)
GETN WIGGY WITHIT NZ /L11 (59,400.00)

ARMA EINSTEIN / L15 (120,602.23)
LAMANDIER / L10 (52,551.00)

ADDA SPOILT MAJOR / L10 (43,866.30)

VULTAN TIN /L15 (383,574.85)

29

Justin Prentice

Kim Prentice

G F JBond, S ABond

Mike Reed

G F JBond, S A Bond

Robbie Williams

Aiden De Campo
Gary Hall Jnr

G F JBond, S A Bond

Murray Lindau
Kim Prentice

Colin Brown
Gary Hall Snr

Annie Belton

Justin Prentice
Mike Reed

Gary Hall Jnr
Michael Young
Craig Abercromby
Michael Young

Chris Phatouros
Debra Lewis

Trevor Wright
Kim Prentice

Ron Huston

Colin Brown

Michael Young
Jan Milentis

Daniel Costello

Maddison Brown
Mitchell Miller
Deni Roberts

Shannon Suvaljko
Deni Roberts
Robbie Williams

Aiden De Campo
Maddison Brown
Deni Roberts
Kyle Harper

Mitchell Miller

Maddison Brown
Gary Hall Jnr

Shannon Suvaljko

Emily Suvaljko
Shannon Suvaljko
Gary Hall Jnr
Gary Hall Jnr
Callan Suvaljko

Gary Hall Jnr

Kyle Symington
Chris Lewis

Deni Roberts
Mitchell Miller
Chris Voak

No Driver Listed
Gary Hall Jnr

Shannon Suvaljko

Chris Voak

145,777.50
58,649.90
52,925.40

47,663.55
45,148.95
29,264.40

28,841.18
25,480.13
25,017.31
24,544.58

22,671.01

22,109.18
20,340.83
19,091.39

18,446.18
17,886.83
17,492.33
15,109.88
15,102.70
14,236.20

13,587.47
12,838.80

11,924.56
8,167.50
7,176.74

6,665.18
5,907.06

4,900.99

3,299.18

FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT
FT

FT

FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

FT

FT

FT
FT
FT

FT
FT

FT

FT

(1-GPM22032415),(2-GPM22032414)
(1-GPM22032412),(2-GPM22032414)

(1-GPM22032412),(2-GPM22032415),(3-GPM220
32414)
(1-GPM22032414),(2-GPM22032415)

(1-GPM22032414),(2-GPM22032415)

(1-GPM22032414),(2-GPM22032415),(3-GPM220
32412)

(1-GPM22032414),(2-GPM22032403)

(1-GPM22032404),(2-GPM22032414),(3-GPM220
32409)

Engaged PINJARA 18/03/2024 |
(1-GPM22032414),(2-GPM22032415)

(1-GPM22032414),(2-GPM22032415)

(1-GPM22032412),(2-GPM22032414),(3-GPM220
32409)
(1-GPM22032414),(2-GPM22032415)

(1-GPM22032415),(2-GPM22032414)
(1-GPM22032409),(2-GPM22032414)
(1-GPM22032414),(2-GPM22032415)
(1-GPM22032414),(2-GPM22032415)

Engaged PINJARA 18/03/2024 /
(1-GPM22032409),(2-GPM22032412),(3-GPM220
32414),(4-GPM22032415)
(1-GPM22032409),(2-GPM22032412),(3-GPM220
32414),(4-GPM22032415)
(1-GPM22032412),(2-GPM22032415),(3-GPM220
32414)

(1-GPM22032415),(2-GPM22032414)

(1-GPM22032410),(2-GPM22032409),(3-GPM220
32414)
(1-GPM22032414),(2-GPM22032415)

(1-GPM22032410),(2-GPM22032412),(3-GPM220
32414)
(1-GPM22032410),(2-GPM22032414),(3-GPC220
32411)

(1-GPM22032415),(2-GPM22032414)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 22 March, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 19 March, 2024 8:30 am

GPM22032415 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)

Prizemoney: $31,000.00 - 1st - $17,980.00, 2nd - $5,580.00, 3rd - $2,867.50, 4th - $1,472.50, 5th - $930.00, Unplaced - $310.00.

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

3YO+ FFA OPEN

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 15). RBD. 2130 metres.

Claim Trainer

Driver

Eligibilty

L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 19 March 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
1 TRICKY MIKI/L15 (106,781.62) Justin Prentice Maddison Brown 14577750  FT (1-GPM22032415),(2-GPM22032414)
2 NEVER ENDING / L11 (57,375.00) Justin Prentice Gary Hall Jnr 121,217.45  FT (1-GPM22032403),(2-GPM22032415)
3 STEEL THE SHOW NZ/L13 (98,905.00) G F J Bond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 52,925.40 FT (1-GPM22032412),(2-GPM22032415),(3-GPM220
4 HOPPYS WAY NZ/L11 (58,683.37) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 47,663.55 FT ?12-2:!2/122032414),(2-GPM22032415)
5 IDEAL AGENT NZ/L15 (131,967.75) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 47,654.40 FT Engaged PINJARA 18/03/2024 /
(1-GPM22032415),(2-GPM22032412)
6 TENZING BROMAC NZ/L15 (102,605.73) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 45,148.95 FT (1-GPM22032414),(2-GPM22032415)
7 IMA FIVESTAR GENERAL NZ /L13 (99,502.50) Robbie Williams Robbie Williams 29,264.40 FT (1-GPM22032414),(2-GPM22032415),(3-GPM220
8 SOHO DOW JONES / L11 (67,237.50) Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 22,671.01 FT Ei;lz)ed PINJARA 18/03/2024 /
(1-GPM22032414),(2-GPM22032415)
9 FINVARRA/L15 (108,828.36) Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 20,340.83 FT (1-GPM22032414),(2-GPM22032415)

10 EL CHEMA NZ/L12 (71,746.42) Justin Prentice Emily Suvaljko 18,446.18 FT (1-GPM22032414),(2-GPM22032415)

11 BLITZEMBYE NZ /L15 (110,368.75) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 17,886.83 FT (1-GPM22032415),(2-GPM22032414)

12 GALACTIC STAR NZ/L15 (382,439.35) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 17,768.03 FT

13 OCTOBER REIGN /L11 (66,381.50) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 15,109.88 FT (1-GPM22032414),(2-GPM22032415)

14 JACK FARTHING NZ /L15 (138,396.50) Craig Abercromby Callan Suvaljko 15,102.70 FT (1-GPM22032414),(2-GPM22032415)

15 WATTS UP SUNSHINE / L13 (89,165.47) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 14,236.20 FT Engaged PINJARA 18/03/2024 /
(1-GPM22032409),(2-GPM22032412),(3-GPM220
32414),(4-GPM22032415)

16 ACUTO NZ/L12 (82,172.50) Chris Phatouros Kyle Symington 13,587.47 FT (1-GPM22032409),(2-GPM22032412),(3-GPM220
32414),(4-GPM22032415)

17 HAMPTON BANNER NZ / L15 (124,674.00) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 12,838.80 FT (1-GPM22032412),(2-GPM22032415),(3-GPM220

18 CORDERO /L12 (82,031.20) Trevor Wright Deni Roberts 11,924.56 FT ?12-4:31:|\)II22032415),(2-GPM22032414)

19 ARMA EINSTEIN / L15 (120,602.23) Colin Brown No Driver Listed 6,665.18 FT (1-GPM22032414),(2-GPM22032415)

20 VULTAN TIN/L15 (383,574.85) Daniel Costello Chris Voak 3,299.18 FT (1-GPM22032415),(2-GPM22032414)

20
Unique Nominations = 134
Licencees Novice Drivers Report (Season )
Current
Licence

Display Name Code Contact Number
T N (Tom) Bryant DRB 0407 058 119

B (Briana) Edman DRB 0466 722 312

K R (Kaden) Elliott DRB 0477 215 055

L T (Liam) Elliott DRB 0490 372 528

R S (Ryan) Eyre DRA 0414 650 362

H (Hayden) Hancock DRA 0437 778 156

E R (Emily) Johnson DRA 0474 449 452

T (Toby) Lynn DRB 0411 749 842

C D (Campbell) McCallum DRB 0420 966 696

A B (Ashley) Shepherd DRB 0478 619 140

A J (Aaron) Suvaljko DRB 0418 471 118

D J (Daniel) Suvaljko DRB 0472 607 341

J D (Joseph) Suvaljko DRA 0447 050 303

Total Drivers on Report = 13



